SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. One (1) - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE July 15,2021 EFFECTIVE DATE July 13,2021

OWNER 8t. Charles Parish Department of Public Works
CONTRACTOR Fleming Construction Company, L.L.C.

Contract: P190502 Schexnaydre Pump Station Improvements
Project: Schexnaydre Pump Station Improvements
OWNER's Contract No. P190502 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2019-21-740

ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Deseription: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items: (none)
a. ContractItem #: 10— Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entivety. (-§ 30,000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (~$30,000.00)

2. Add the Following Work [fems:

a.  New Contract Item #: XI-01 — Custom-length drive shaft with torsional coupling

Addition of 83,670.00 (1.$,). See attached executed WCD-01 for details.
b. New Contract Item #: X7-02 — Discharge Bell

Addition of § /6,325.88 (L.5.). See attached executed WCD-02 for details.
¢. New Contract ltem #:  X/-03 — P¥O and drive shaft modifications

Addition of § 8 654.00 (L.5.). See attached executed WCD-04 for details.
d. New Contract tem #: X7-04 - Extended Bypass Pumping

Addition of $45,479.85 (L.5,). See attached FCP-05 for details,

Total of Added Work Items = (+$73,529.73)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities: (none)
Total of Change in Work ltems Quantity = (+/80.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how 1o fill in
this information
I. Deleted Work Items
@ No hidden infrastructure was found during the work which required relocation.
2.  Add Work ltems
a. Fabricate and install custom length drive shaft with torsional coupling to keep larger motor out of
usable walkway space on pump deck.,
b.  Fabricate and install discharge bell for end of new discharge pipe to calm flow velocities and
minimize erosive forces from the new pump into the Canal.
¢.  Furnish and install new Power Take-off (PTO) as required by St. Charles Parish for operation, and
associated modifications to driveshaft; all as coordinated with and discussed in correspondence
with St. Charles Parish and at the Bi-Weekly Construction Progress Meeting of 3-16-2021.
d. Maintain and operate the existing (2) rented bypass pumps onsite beyond the contract end time in
order for the Parish to perform replacement of a deteriorated beam in the discharge basin.
3. Revise Work [tem Quantities (N/A)

Attachments: executed WCD-01, executed WCD-02, executed WCD-04, Fleming propesal FCP-05

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 2616




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

8 654.016.00

Original Contract Times;
Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for [inal payment: 210

(days or dates)

Net [nerease (Decrease)} from previous Change Orders
No. _N/A__to N/A

3 0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A _ to

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

3 634.016.00

No. _N/A
Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment; 0
(days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 180
Ready for final payment: 210

(days or dates)

Net increase (deersase) of this Change Order:

3 43.529.73

Net increase (deereass) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 88

Ready for final payment; 88

{days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 697.543.73

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: 268
Ready for final payment: 298
(days or dates)

REC
By:

WTU APPROVED:
3 By:

ENGINEER (Atfhorized Signature)

Date:

OWNER (Authorized Sigrature}

TEACTOR(Afthorized Signature)

Date: 7!?/1!%74

SCP-E-00806

008065-2

Date:Z 7 ZW,Z'/

2016




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
Mo, . . Opefl}

DATE OF ISSUANCE ____ 1/26/201 ____ EFRECTIVE DATE

Owner: ___ 5t Chacles Parish Depaviment of Publle Woiks )

Contractor: ___Fleming Construction Company, LLG, ;

I()lmjitta.ct: v 2190502 Schiaxnaydre Fump Station Improvements o
roject: sohagaavdes Puomn Statfon lupravenidnts

Owner's Contract No.: . __P120%02 _ Engineer’s Contract No.: ___2019-21-740

ENGINEER: ___ Evans-Graves Briglusers. fnc, -

Contractor is directed ta proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Desoription: Fabricate and install custom length drive shaft with torsional coupling to keep

[arger motor out of usable wallkoway space on pump deci,

Astachments: (List documents supporting change) Fleming Construction Co., L.L.C. Change
Propasal FCP #02,

Purpose for Work Change Diroctive:
Directive to progeed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Contract Time, is issved due to: (oheck ong)
T1  Non-ggreement on pricing of proposed change.
X Necessity to proceed for schedule ar other project reasons,
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: §_J,0/0.00 [increase] fdeermase]
Contract Time ___ 28 days {increase] [deorsnse]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
O Lump Surn £t Unit Price
X Cost of the Work O Other
TRe Lim(teda’su!hw: /fﬂﬁy’ oy
B ! - By, W i - By, oo f A /,[
g kthorkied Sigrsturel) Lwiner's Repleseatative® Mﬁlrﬂ[ﬁ:iﬁul&ﬂthé&ﬁigmwm
T DO GG EIONBEL. e, Poole bty Bewpor iy VP,
VoA 2 Due;_o)f23 (20n Bate; ¢/7 fdard |

e M e . , f
*waar's Repiessntativa is not Authuekéed te finallze & Chaige Order nor does the Wark Cliange Direclive substite the Change
Order process as more fully get oul in the General Conditions of the Conatruction Contract,

Approved by Funding Agency (if spplicahle)

By: Date:
Tida:
U080s-| 2016

SCP-E-00805




FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO,, L.L.C,

PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS  SINCE 1931 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 933

Lanussy 25,3021
Stophyn Lurkdgren FCE oV Q¥
Evans-Graves Engindars

Wietalrin Cemtra, 2424 Edanbom Ava, Sulte 450

Matalela, LA 10004

Held Change Praposal no, 2: Pump supplled with 4-0° driva thslt caysing digsataaging 10 be o Accass aad
In ordes to kaup 4ctess 354, shiortanac drva shufk 1o malatain sata ooaus xeng.

Ha: Schexnaydre Canigk Drainage Pump Statlon dmproviments

Subijecx: Fabwicars new Difveshalt - 9 /16

Usar ror. Lundgren,
el bn gur o) Brewhdawn for the ¢ wopa af warks
Matwhi
I Fabricated Drive shaly {Asoc Fump| 240300 T Lo * 240800
Subtotal Matursie 24M30
TaaGA5% e
Tatel Matedals 1,631.08

(BT B ke

444 30 days autension of lna lor driva shafy
and Lty dwlivsry ofaquipment. Originst 1.4% Bpnd 13,014,59)
date waa diate ghvan by supplins nd it
wasu dittmated olate aned Buin ok Yoral lor di b

mnvaynd to wearyOaE Rt fIa Lo, by,

23623k Alfrling Driva « Kenner, Laulsiama 70062 5 {504} 4544000 « FAK {504] 4644038
sl Hemeo.net



WENON | ASSOCIATED  rafomboma tima 1A 7ot
Lt g PUMP & SUPPLY LIt ¢ BA5-818-9054

L ollicartassaciuludpemp cam

January 14, 2021

Fleming Constructon Co, LLC
23 E. Airline Drive
Kenner, LA 70062

Attention: Steve Freeman

RE: Schexnaydre Pump Station Drive Shaft Length Changes

We are pleased to offer the following quate for changes made ta Drive Shaft at above
captloned:

Charges to change the length of the drive shaft from a 48" long Vibra Damp
drive shaft to a 2'-5 7/, drive shaft with a M22A Torslonal Coupling,

Total: $2,403.00

Perms: 30-day account,
Only items listed above are included [n this quotation.

Singgrely,

Paul Khingman

Assoclated Purmp & Supply Co, LLC
985-851-7077




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No.  Awel2)

DATE OF [SSUANCE ____¥/\/021 _ EFFECTIVE DATE
Owner: S} Charles Parish Repackmgod.of Public Works

Contractor:  _Fl yaetion Gy kG
Contract: _____P190302 Schexnaydra Pump Station Improyemenis
Project: Bhie

g Sasien foproyements ‘ .
Owner's Contract No.: P190502 Engineer's Contract No.: 200920948
ENGINEER: Bvans-Craves Englngecs. Ing. o
Contractor is directed to procesd promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Fabricate and instal! dischage bell for end of new discharge pipe to calm flow
velocities and minimize evosive forces from the new pump into the Canal,

Attachments; (List documents supporting change) Fleming Construction Co., L.L.C. Change
Proposal FCP #01 (REV 2-9-2021), marked up with E-G corrections, 3-1-2021. -

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to sgreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Conteacl Time, is issued due to: (check one)
01 Non-agreement on pricing of preposed change.

X Mecessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price pad Cantract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $__}6325.88 Hnerense] [dacronse)
Contract Time ___ | days fuoreass] [deorenss]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
3 Lump Sum g Unit Price
X Costof the Work _ 01 Other
& : . Limited Aathpstzation By®; Ao e/
By: . \ "%a e " gy ‘Mﬁ% By e !&%(Sgé/'ﬂ'“——u
, AutioiTed Signaidre] Oviror's Hsprapriives Wl L T e
Tifl; 06 vl T Doy of, FeblitanPs mim A
Due 3N AU Date: _ 3/g/ 202 Dute: /124
Swire's Roaptasentative i not dulhoriid 1o faalize s Chungs Grder nor doos the Work Chiage [3ireuflve subsiinda tho Chenge

Order process 48 more fully set aut in the Geaeral Conditlons of the Construction Contracl,

Approved by Funding Agency (ifapplicablc)

By:

Title:

SCP-E-0N805 40805-1 1113



FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS  SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO, 535

March 1, 2021

Staphen Lundgren fce 4 01
feangGravey Englneers

909 poydras 5t., Sulte 3050

New Qrleans, La. 70112

Fleld Change Froposal na. 1: Engineer added bell to end of 42" Discharge. Fabrlcator had to add,
8y adding bell, on additional 48" Bolt up is requived duw to limiled space at Mpa Bant Na, 4
1t was estimated a full day be bolt up 9 sectlons. Now thare Is a fourth causing eatra day,

Re: Schexnavdre Canal Orainnge Pump Statlon Improvements

Subect: Fabricate bell for new 48" discharge and Install one exirs bok up,

Dear Mr. Lundgren,

Aalow s our tost breakdown for the referenced scope of wark:
Rate W/ T&1  Total Labor #or

Laker; Rate Tan B lns, Par Hour Haur
1 -Foreman 40,00 + A0.00 e §0.00 60.G0
3 -Laborers 1800 + 200 = 2700 81,00
1 -Opsratar 5.00 + 12,50 4 .30 37.50
Tatat Labor Per Hour 178.50
17450 X 10 His Par Day 1 Days = 1,785.00
Subitotal Labor 1,785.00
Equipmunt:
1 Hyundel 2101C 9 10800 E] 10 Hes. = 1,080.00
1 Cat 910 Loader 36.38 H 10 Hrs. = 363,80
1 Poraman Truck 19.43 ] 10 Hr, " 191.30
1 Service Truck 21.88 % 10 Hrs, s 210,60
1 Crane 3,565.00 F] 1y = 336500
Subtatal Equipment 5,418.90
Total Labor & Equipment; 1,203.9D
Material:
1 Fabricated bell (coastalmetal) 10LE0.00 x 1 e a 10,160.00
Subtotal Materials 10,160.00
Tax 9,205 934,72
Tatal Matarlals 11,084.72
Credit [4'-0“ of 4"pipa) unlt x4
4 IF 51,078 §4,312.00
$4,12.00
Yaral Lo & Equigmant
Faenl Marertals
Eﬁuhtoi'il
Crsae
Subtatat
*#++ 1 day for insteil 15% OHP of 14, 700,10
1.5% Eond of16,084,61
T for Souinutalintion
Titsl tays aviemlon

YA STEVE FOLOEN\SCHEKNAYDRE FUMP STAT IMFROVMNTS\FInl changa prapansi\piald Changa Drdat o § ravliad wilh cradk B-duye enducad




CTION 0808

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. _ Fow(d)

DATE OF [SSUANCE 4 1/1021 EFFECTIVE DATE
Owmer: ___ St Charles Pacigh Dapartoie ¢ Waorks
Contractor: __ Mm@mpm LL C
Contract; Pl Sebiaxnaydre 84
Project: _ &umgyge Bgmg §tgt§gn Imgrognmgg__
Ovwner's Contract No.: P190502 Engincer's Contract No.: 201921740

ENGINEER: Bvans-Craves Engineers, Ing,

Contractor is directed to procead promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Fumnish and install new Power Take-off (PTO) as required by §t. Charles Parlsh for
aperation, and assoclated modifications to drivesheft; all as coordinated with and discussed in
corraspondence with St. Chacles Parish and at the Bi-Weekly Construction Progress Mesting of 3-16-
2021,

Attachments: (List documents supgorting change) Fleming Construction Co., L.L.C, Change Proposal
FCP #03 (4-1-2021), and supporting documentation fram Associated Pumps dated 3-30-2021,

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to procsed promptly with the Waork described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Conteact
Prive and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

& Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
X Necessity to proceed for schedule ar other project reasons,

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Thaies (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 863400 {incredse] [deorease]
Contract Time 8 days [increase] [daorease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

U Lump Sum 0 Unit Price

X Cost of the Work O Other

Limitqd Au rizatmn By"
By: N - By: .
y MR Qwuur’s chmsent #

Title: Osevﬁ ORI ¥ R T Dot L Dl s T f?’M
Date: &N __Dae S $J 251 Date; <A/ 5 /2 7 A

*CIwnars REprCAaTive 1 not autiarized to linalize 8 Change Ordor nor does the Work Chiange Directlve substiiuts Ui Changs
Order procoss 83 more fully set out in the General Condltens of the Canstruction Contenet.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Titde:

SCP-E-Q0BOS 00805-§ 2066




Aprit 3, 2021
Sephan Lundgren TCF $03
Evanziriuad Englnuers

Mstalria Cure, 2424 Edanbam Ave, Suke A4S0
Matalila, LA 70001

Fighet Chantgs Progosal na, 4.1 F&TFTO, Mody Srivashart & maciina thep costa slasy with futs!|

R Sheinrydra Oanel Dralosas Pump Satfen Impiovements

Subjach Fupish, mady driveshats, 210 arud instel)
Daxt My, eniigren
Baiow I5 qur coeth wrt for the rek Ll of works

laborz falw Taz & 'ng.
1 Fareman 40.09 +
1 -Opsretar W +
4,50 a 7 hn Paz by 1 bas
Eyripract:
A Poreran Tock 13 ] ¥ Kre.

At W TR Tonliskar Far

PorHour Hour
v aeo .09
- L] .50
Votal Labos Per Heaur 8150
] 0330
Sibtotal Labat s
* 13391
Subrtotal fepdpmeen 1354
Tea! Labor & Eyulpmoers: (TR




1 ditvashaft for rews FTO ] 1 - $240500

1FAD ] lam i $2,3%0.00

3 Muching shop charges ] e » je50.00

# instafrion of FFDE caupier i sheft ] ins L §995.00
Tortaf Rerriniy FLLE ]
Tetal intor & Euipmant

Vetd Suppliar




bl ASSOCIATED | smarss e voe 2
. NY PUMP & SUPPLYLLE | p:ens-a7s-a8m4

OALLE ABRMAL T4 MH SrRVICY otficagbansncioteapumpa cam

March 30, 2021
Flemihg Gonstructlion

Aitn: Mr. Steve Frasman
PH: 1-228-270-7867

E-Mail: gfreeman@flemco e}

RE: Schaxnaydre Pump Station

We are pleased to offer for your consideration the following equipment;

Qty. (1) Brive Shaft-2'6 7/18" ... i Cost: $2,403.00/Each
Qty: (1) PYIQ.... et G088 $2,350.00/E8eh
.. Cost: $850.00
.Cost: §995.00

Total Cost: $6,598.00 (Plus Applicabla TAXe®)
Terms are Net 30 Days. Only lterns listed abova are includad in this quotation.

Once again, we appraciata tha oppontunity to quata you on the above eguipment and
we look forward to your favorable consideration. Please feel frae ta eall, should you

have any qusstions.
Thanks,

Oscar Peraz




WM
b

v it b

% arp]

]

2 BTN
»ZHINM

- SRR

SECTION B-8

WA PR oo 0 20t it

Liinning
’J}ulﬁ )

frosesasc | A J fremer]

|
HhpE o con

s m e, SEACESE [ ——

A m‘lmn

SECTION A-a

il!m-%!}i
Pt ihb baray
um-q% 1;4 .
ulm;u tgn'
TREA TS 3 rv}

wlmmmurumtw,mmm
WWIITA&IL\'N b O, 0

IR RN U TR TG D e
P UBEIIES RICH A0 T TR MPERINNT

7 seim oot
[’DmxuarMoumwvn-rm




SRR
He "

FaB s
LLTETS

e SRR LR T S XYW N

srmnine

wrl e - - p
ve sl e s i







(SL) STANDARD LENGTH DRIVESHAFTS

) i N
- L o -
; o 4 ngu ,,w"" A Ve,
L X ' £
| i i Appe
| % "Qp
“Tu TUBE~

. B e -U AR An,_r,___,,_“. l‘ P ...-. ——— v--_. .. s m. C ,. . .,E

SERIES | PARTR | | gnapy e | supw | anale | oaaie | on | e | EdTa K

= - - 1

I 311310 | 5L31 % | 24,36,48 300X | 108 | 200 [wwoae| 238 | 3288 | 18bo. |

i 371350 | SLAT x | 24,35.48 3'(?:3“ 181 | 20° {totol| 275 | 466 | 30 ;
411410 |5La1x | 243648 | 30X | 140 [ 200 [ocae | 278 | 400 | 31 & =

350% )

I 48/1480 | 5L48 x | 24,3640 o | 125 | 22 [roe] 375 |see |
56/1650 | SLEE x| 24,3048 | 325X [ 493 | 220 (o0 | 375 | 688 | 42

_ 096
[ 811810 | 5LE1 x | 24,3648 ﬁf&" {144 | 260 [17t08°| 6683 | 700 | &2
i 7471710 | SL71 x | 24,38,48 “‘ff;‘ 263 | 220 [1ote8 | 775 | 8.00 73

l 8171810 {sLE1 x| 3648 ‘*'15:,?4" 250 | 300 |1we ] 795 [o13 | 717

88/1880 | SLEEx | 3648 4-2;”_,?0* 256 | 220 (1908 700 { 988 | 183

[ o11910 |stotx| 3sa8 | 475X 1275 | 200 108 | 7.00 | 863 | 170

s All dimensions In inches Unless noied,

Standard length shafts are dynamically balancad,
Non-standard lengths available, please call APT,
Refer o guard Information for proper safety shielding,

* ¥ a3

Waming: Rotating driveshafts can be dangerous. Uds shaft gusnds ta haip prevent sarlous Injury to personnat

All Power-Transrolgalon Ine, « 3146 Markot Strat, Graan By, W1 54304 * Phoro (920) 336-5111 » FAX (820} 136-2890
Viit our web site st www almowsdang.con E-mall api@slincwsrtiens.som




.

(8C) SHORT COUPLED SHAFTS

1

“l.

op®
W g I;:;! WC::!HNG FlIFl‘.gnT l.g.; SHAFT
LENOTH | SLIE#: ANGLE ANBLE o, o8, WEIGHT
|'scat1| ag0 | 83 16° | 1°toB° | 238 | 3,88 | B1iba.
scar1 | des | a8 8 | 198 | 275 | 458 11
41 | 5C41.1| 088 | .38 g | 1°toB? | 276 | 469 14
48 | 8C481| 000 | 50 | & |1owee| 375 | 588 20
56 | sCes4 | 1025 | .50 g | 1%t05° | 275 | 588 30
61 | SC61-1 | 850 | .34 B° | 1°t08° | 883 | 7.00 45
{71 [scm1| 100 | 28 g° |18 | 775 | 8.00 54
§ & [scet1] 13m6 | 56 122 | 1°wB" | 776 | 9.13 78
I es |scesi| mt3 | .50 @ | 1°w8° | 700 | 988 | 142
o1 | SCot1| 2226 | 79 24° |1°to8° | 7.00 | 963 | 129

All dimensicns in inches unless noted.
s Standard length shafts are dynamically balanced.

Nor-standard SC lengths availakle, piease calt APT.
Refer to guard information for proper safety shielding.

_SL & SC DRIVESHAFT BOLT KITS

37 -4

48 - 65

61

4l

I

360-1003 | 300-1006

i aing; Rllng'rlhﬂ! I ba dangsraus.

| 300-9007

Use shaft gusrds Io help praveat serious injury to personnal.

3001008 |

All Powwr-Tranamiasion [N. « 3145 Markat Gireat, Gresn Gay, Wi 54304 » Phona (20) 3268141 » FAX {820) 336-26%0
Vialt our wab aite at wyyw allpowatiians som S-mell gol@qincwarians com




COMPANION FLANGE SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL SF [—*"g——— MODEL SLF kg
Fl! LN . N _ .
STYLE #1  STYLE . STYLE #4
s T : " 4 -

L] 14,

) SERIES B | 88-91 |
L A-QUTSIDE DIAMETER | 388 456 | 588 6o .| 800 | oo | nes §
L 8-80LT CIRGLE 2128 | 2750 | 4750 | gi28 1 7a2s0 ! 7250 | saso |
[FCBLOTOAFEMALE) | 2375 | 2750 | 3750 | eges | 7vso | 7750 | voop |
il D-PILOT DEPTH 078 _ Q18 088 Jii) D86 088 .38 l

MODEL SF {STANDARD FLANGE} T

| E-MAXIMUM BORE 168 1 188 244|312 4,00 4,00
o FoMAXIMUM KEYWWAY | 8x398 | 2614 | smubia | adwom 1y %2 fk12 | 118 xene J
i G-FLANGE WIDTH 0 | g38 | 0% | 038 .38 038 063
| H-HUB DIAMETER 244 288 | Ars 628 638 838 | @88 |
i Ll ENGTH 300 200 1 280 3.50 400 i 400 | 600 ]
fl ROUGH BORE DiA, 0.76 180 | 128 126 1.25 1.28 1,66 . 4
| APROXIMATEWEIGHT | 3348 | 4258 | Berx | 2170% | secep | asmse | 50.424
: MODEL SLF {SPECIAL LARGE FLANGE) __ |
Epe i BORE 237 275 3.75 4,50 5,50 £.50 8.3F

F } KEYWAY 39 2 618 4 x4 L1 -8 %86 | 1-1/4 wmin UAASE |14 460

LENGTH 250 aog | ase 5.00 §.00 600 '
ROUGH BORE DIA, 138 178, | 238 ENF 3,50, .1 240 .
APRQXIWATEWEIGHT | 7278 | 11.78¢ | 22398 | 4180# | 60.77# | 6a778 | Boin#
| , BOLY HOLE SPACING

TYLE ¥ %1 #1 #2 #2 43 #4

 BOLTS 4. 4 4 8.l __8 12 8
Hi V-4 7H8-20 142-30 ¥d-24 o34 7/18-20 Nl

aming: Rolating driveshafts can be dsngerous, Use shaft gusrds 1o halp prevant evrlous Injury to personnst,

All Powar-Tranaminsion inc. » 1148 Markat Street, Graon Bay, Wi §4204 « Fhone (8:30) 336-8111 » FAX (320) 1368-26890
Mluit our wab site at wyiw allgowartanseon E-mil gnlfalpawatirans com




e STOCK BORE COMPANION FLANGES
Bore | Keyway 31 3741 4855 61 4! 81
“BF, Hough Hore | 63-1001 | @a-j001 | i0a-1001 | 1ea-1001 | {8a-1001 | 203-1o01
i iz 83-1002 | A8-1002 '
1°1/a 14 53-1003 | 88-1603
P 114 1M 53-1004 Ba-1004
1 14 5/18 631006 | 88-1008
138 b/48 63-1008 88-1004
138 3/ 839607 | 88-1007
1 7H8 34 §3-1008 | ea-1dod
112 ] 83-1009 | B8-1909 | 103-1008
1 6/8 aje 631010 ] 86-100 | 103-1010
1118 ] §3.1035 | 68-1089 | 103-1032
1 aM 318 BA1011 | 864011 | 1031011
1 3/4 1i2 §4-1012 | 66-1012 | 102-1012
H 17/8 36| 641013 | Baa0ia | 103.1013
178 12 841004 | 881014 | 104-1014
I 2 142 841015 | 871015 | 4031015 | 163-1016 | 183-1015
§f 2 /8 841016 | 87106 | 1033098 | 1631018 | 183-1018
¥ 214 12 64-1017 | 71017 | 1031017 § 1g3-1017 | 183-1017
g 2 14 5/8 641018 ar.10%a | 1639018 | 163-1018 | 1831018
2 38 510 841010 | B7-4018 | 1031016 | 1831018 | 1831049
bo271e /8 87-1020 | 108-3020 { 183-1020 | 183-4020
2tz 5/5 BiA021 | 104-1021 | 183-1029 | 48a-1021 | 203-{021 |
0 54 58 871023 1 1044022 | 163022 | 183-4030 | 0034027
2 1518 K 171041023 | 1621028 | 1831003 | 903-1023
3 304 1041024 | 163-1024 | 183-1024 | 203:1024
512 7/ 104-1025 | 184-1076 | 183-1026 | 209-1025
315118 1 164-1026 | 183-1038 | 203-1028
4 1 184-1027 | 183-1027 | 203.1027
SLF, Rough Bore 84-1001 87-1004 104-1001 | 164-1601 | 184-1001 | 204-1001
Hardware Kit 3001001 | 300003 | 2001005 | 200-1007 | 300-1007 | 300-1009 |
-SLF flanges dencted in blue
MNotes:
1. Finished Bore sizes nominal to + 0,002".
2. Keyway per ANSI Class | tolerance.
3. All companian flanges provided with (1) setscrew over the keyway.
4, Popular sizes listed, please call for availability on other sizes.
5. Spacial bore or spline flanges quoted upon request.
Waming: Rotating drivechafis can be dangerous. Use shaft guards to heip peavent eerioun Injury lo parsonnel.

Ali PoworTranamisalon Inc. s 3148 Market Straat, Graan Bay, Wi 54304 » Phone (920) 336-8111 + FAX {820) 3362680

Vislt aurweb aite at wyvw.sllpowertrans com E-mall apt@allpoworenns. com

.




SHAFT GUARDS
IRRIGATION DRIVELINE SHAFT GUARDS

:u
+ Easlly inatalled on new or existing Installations, Slips easily over shait and bolts to drive and
deiven maohines. '

v Rigld canatruction of heavy gauga, continuous millad, non-flaking steel.

= No last time lubricating shalt, 2" wide opening runs full length of undarside of guard,

SHAFT GUARD MODELS | LENGTHS AVAILABLE | DRIVESHAFT GERIES |
8618 10 ta 18" 31 - 66 -
86-24 14" 1o 24" 8t - 1
8642 24" to 42" 31-85 a
8666 36" to 66" 31 - 85 i
$G-70 38" to 66" | 61- 81 | -

proper shialding in place.. Serious Injury or death can
restiit. DO NOT OPERATE equipmeant without safaty
shleids installed on driveshafts. Waming stiokers
avallabla through APT upon tequest.

.' DA NG E R Safety standards require that rotating driveshafis have

Bt
T

The majorlty of drivaaheh ralated Injuriss acour when
shieiding ia migalng or has been omitted. It la imperativs a
Quard is properly instalied at each shaft location,

b -rorinmg orvECNE |
| )
= niY ettt oo B

oo |

Werming. Rotating driveshafis can b dangerous, Una shaft guands to halp prevent kerlouw injury to pamsonnsl, .

All Powisr-Tranantisgion inc. « 3148 Mirkst Strest, Graen Bay, W 54304 » Phorie (820) 338-8111 « FAX {320) 3382880
Vialt aur wein #ite at wyw allgowsrirans gom E-mall pot@alisowericsn £.0010

7 ~




GL0E6'T wewdinbky (e30igng

YEFES = ‘SIH §'6E X £T°5T Nor4g UBLUSIOS T
§R°G9ET = BIH &% X STET Jojledl prong Rng T
yuswdinhg
000LLT loget ol
00'9TYT = shed £°§ Aeq lad Sid 01 ® 0OvE G HINAL T
00°0LL"T = SAEG G6° ¢ Aeq 1ad SIH ot b Qo0g uewgiod 1
008 anay Jad soos
00z ooy = 008 + norgtT Joapn wonl T
0009 0609 = [3.8M0rA E3 QO'oY UeWRIOd- T
oy 1ad INOH J3d "SL @ XL o1y 1o0qe]

loqeTielol |9 L/ M 3R

340 (0 3d00% PADURIRISI SU] JO) UMOPYRSIY 1502 NG SL Molag

f uaLBpunt A JBSg

Suidwind ssedig wETUER 1§ UCHUAS jj2Isul 7 ejRoligey oelgng
suawsacsdwi; uopels duing s8euesg [eUBRD 2UPABUXSUIS BY

Ajyssy uoydAs 1 g o
QL& wisraulo Ag) iedal wisg uo Buem siym Suidwind ssedAg spircad 0] pRONASUIR 4 1§ TOU jesodoid a8usy) piaid

TO00L i =uR1ain

06 SUNS “SAY WOqUIPT HTYT RIS sLiBl8N

si2BUiBu] SRARID-SURAT

SC # 404 uaJtBpun uaydais

TZ07 ‘¢ suny



ST IIES

6%'50%%
615578
OFZ5TS

00100°cES
OE'08.°C%
0L orenes

UL TE6'0TS
0G°88Z'6TS

0B0SETS
O%°ETIS
007 ZETTS

00 LETTS

BL00L'E

suo]|es [erolL

S{EIUSY [210)
%0T6 X8,
s El-atentanyte

s|eUER [R10]
YT 6 Xel
SlELaIeW [1mgns

Nuswidinby w soge ag

ucijeB sod g7'zs

/8 1TTE
/8 BETT

ow z
GEU 7

=0 3

b4

GO S0F

A rad
gzt
duuung siH

SE99F 5%
OOFe'ES

OO LECTS

B {eie],

duwind ssedAg 7T T
duwind ssetAg b7 1
pIUNSUo) [9rid

duwnd ssedAg 71 T
duwnd ssedAg 7 1

ety

AlGssy uoydas ¢

leiolein



< \« v \ & usisuas shen 201,

SR BLYSES dund ssedig sop (R0
TLeLes £LL08Fh 40 PUCE %S5'T
L P E96RE 10 JHO %S5T
v €96'3ES 1e101Gns
{sT116 {ond je3op
00 TOD'EE s|EIUSY [BI0)
0806E'T SIBLIDIEIN (2301
61°00L°€S wewdinky g Joqet a0l

371 “6) uenanAsuo) Sujwsiy
UBLITDY IAD .wm\\

v



Steve Freeman

From: Conald Edwards <dedwards@stcharlesgov.nets>
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 3:36 PM

To: Steve Freeman; Stephen Lundgren

Ce: Joe Malley; Jason Graves

Subject: RE: Schexnaydre Pump Station

Steve,

We want you to operate and maintain the pumps in accordance with the Contract Documents. We understand
that there will be an additional cost for the additional pumping. I understand that it’s not convenient for you,
but please subcontract the maintenance and operation to someone else, if needed. 1 understand that Oscar from
Associated lives locally, so maybe you can work something out with him.

[ hope that you can understand that the Parish doesn’t want to assume liability for temporary pumping that has
already failed cnce.

Thanks,

Don Edwards, P.E., Senior Engineer
Public Works Department

100 River Oaks Drive

Destrehan, I.A 70047
(985)783-5102

| !: 'i}' ;,.._-,‘,___0”‘_77
ST. CHARLES PARISH

From: Steve Freeman <sfreeman@flemco.net>
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 2:41 PM
To: Donald Edwards <dedwards@stcharlesgov.net>; Stephen Lundgren <slundgren@evans-graves.com:>

Cc: Joe Malley <jmalley@fiemco.net>; Jason Graves <jgraves@flemco.net>
Subject: RE: Schexnaydre Pump Station

Don/Stephen,

Because there is no work being done at site by us for the next several weeks, Fleming does not want to assume liability
for the pumps. We will be glad to turn rental of pumps aver 1o the ather contractor who will be doing the work or to the
parish. All we will have o do is get with Rental companies and let the contractor send whatever paperwork they may
need to assume rental. When we had given our rental rates on the bent propasal, that was us being at site but now we
are having to send peaple over to check pumps and it is a lot more costs not to mention our insurance and bonding folks
doesn’t want to be placed in assumption of liability while other work outside our scope [s being perfermed, Please

advise.
Thanks.....

sTeve Freeman
Fleming Construction co., LLC




From; Donald Edwards <dedwards@stcharlesgoy.nel

Sent: Monday, April 12, 2021 2:26 PM

To: Stephen Lundgren <slundgren@evans:graves.com>

Ce: Miles Bingham <mbingham@stcharfesgov.net>; Joe Malley <[malley@flemco.net>; Steve Freeman
<sfreeman@flamee.nat>; Chris Dufour <gdufour@stcharlesgov.net>; le'Quain Robinson <jrobinsen@steharlesgoy.net>
Subject: Schexnaydre Pump Station

Stephen,

We have another contractor that will replace the deteriorated beam. They will be finished in about six to eight
weeks.

Thanks,

Don Edwards, P.E., Senior Engineer
Public Works Department

100 River Oaks Drive

Destrehan, LA 70047
(985)783-5102

ET. CHARLES FPARISH



z BO4PY L 0GII=-3209-06 kY ZELSPSOBEDES=(1110siqoamaInBoIpiald=adA | MolASIaDMaIALGICE MR/ L4 00200270

m@mhoﬁrcm

S80IN0S2Y

dH 0ro Juaundinbg

HI¥3 000 SHOPEUCOGNS ¥H 000 Saoidws
S S[e301 qor

IDYNIVHCG NOT10dYN M ® AT19IS N/dL [90Z-02]

dH 000 SinoY Juswdmbz
M 0O°E siney =aA0jdug
L R(il-an] Axp) Bumewzy
sT105°4T b pspodsy
S100°0 "Rty pRjewinss

51600 SIRPRRSAYUT Jo vogeso|ay {206TT]
) SIURO5Y USPRpodg

¥H o0} Juadinby
SICPFMITIGRS YH a0'E Fakodug

HOYI 000

S[e30] qof

uopeys dumng aipAeuxeyds/ysueq sspeys 1s [Toz-0z]

¥H 000 Fomdinbg |

LUTPRIOHNS ¥ e _ s 2y Shodum
et

"MRI 3uY Bauung dung “Ammen o PRBUBLE pUE N0 pojEs sem FHBH "pEsp SEM AsSiiEq IOt punoj osiE pue T80} Yym dwind Ul 7T By o3 peiy ~sdwnd s52dAg UD YD pUB BOIERS dund JUFAR s=R10N

© vaore

uanznsue Buiualy rpun ssausng

palajsuri] smmg

uoRels diung alpAelb@is LoReEs;

FRARID LosEr UspuajuLedng

Wy mﬁam 1702/£7/5 ve pazuud ﬁﬂﬂn Mmm,wﬂ%% ”.ﬂmhhwmom
3| : A

8286 Ba1 plaly 1202 “vT Yaiew ‘Aepssupap

MBnald Ul -8586 6o peid pzg LE0Z/L TS



2 £71949 L DBOPE-O5F5 62, F0FEG-QEZ 0, I PE=(110aiG0pMalA B0 TRIS|4=ad A LMBIALIBDMS U ACEIAZE/L L 002 002 01

(A loile = XRiNTealalaly

¥H 08T sintH 1201

HH o0z a:ryIngseyu] Jo LOGESORY [800E1]

Wd DEZT =W GE10T

LelLz]

[xg331] el 263

o SIRAGIITS

SPAINOSYY

dH 0o sincy uswdmbg

WH 092 sinoH asAnidurg

s1{0g2T) -Aql Buewey

S105°41 A3ty penioday

£100'0 Ay pIEwnsy

s100¢ amPNOsTYU] Jo usgedoi [R067T)

) o SIUN07Y UoHINpoid
oK oD jumudinbg

HOv300'e SIOPBUCHNS WH 00T sadodusg
) ) T I Tsiea) qof

uonels duing sipAewaLPs/ysHed sspeyd s [10Z-0Z]

¥H 00D Juatudinba
HIv300°0 SIGPHUONS HH 002 safoduiz
sjejol 601 pRY

“Builolr Aepurmes/uBiu ASpLy RS AMESy sy dwind SsedAq Uo PSHISID DuB JUIAR 1SSI0N

Homnesue]) Buiwd Jun ssaulsng

DalRsuRil SRS

uorEs dumg alpAeleUDs (Uogeso

SaARId) Leser JuapUIUpEdS

, Syeles BUABAN TURILDIOL

WY €401 1202/42/5 uo pagud (dH ) Wd 02T -Wy 0201

SS10T BoT pley T1Z0Z ‘07 mdy “‘Aepimes

Mmanald ud ~55 104 5o preid MZs }20z/L2is



Wi

ummmwmooga@msw.uﬂ“&mvw.ﬂmhmm%n%&%w%5?%&%&&%%%%&%@%@5 GETH0T0L

WV 15101 Tzoe/ezfs uo pajuud
881071 Bo1 plaiy

HH PSS SIMOH 2oL
¥ 05'S SIAPROSEYUT JO uogeoEy [800TT]
Wd OES -Wd 00T

uBwEIog

[z67vs] suietes aukem

T - - sasAodils
SDRINOSDY

aH oo'n smoy Justedinhy
8K 05's SINoH sRA0IdWS
S1(0sT) A0 Bueusy
ST 0574 AR payladary
51000 A1ty peamiapsg
sTo0'e aunpREseyul Jo soReeRY [g0orT]
" o SIUNOSOY Uononpolg

a4 00D Juatdings
¥H 055 satoidwg
SEGE Uof

uepes diung ssphAeuxayds/ysiied ssjieyd g [Tez-02]

HH 0ED
dH 055

SRl Tsid ~gg10L Bo plety MZH

Wby !
aaioidurg

sie01 607 pRy -

uogonasuos Buiiz)g un ssausng
Paligjsuel} SR

uonms dwind sipAxeups LUDRE
SRk BOSE( UspusupRdng
HPERS 3uAnp, UBLRIOS

{dH 5F) IWd DES -Wd G0°T

T20Z "7 |14dy ‘Aepsany

V20214245



i qragsLL{80PE-50PE2 Lot/ eeG-ozZa0eE=qnalaoemalnBoThial =adA] MapLlenme L deiAZ S L (02 002 0L
- T T T siopeuoaqns
HH o' SiDOY (0L
HH 00T aumANAsELUL 36 UDnexEy (80071) HH 60" SInoy [e3ol
Wd DE:TT ~WY 0E:0T ld DEZT -WY DE:0T
DRSO UBLLRI0
[zo7vws] sreres pudesa [ro3all elesiouz
ST T
£2IN0SDY
dH D00 SN0 Juesdnbg
gH D0Z sinoH s=Aoidug
51 (05°21) 43Py Bupupuray
§105°41 A1ty pepodsy
51000 *Aal) pEyewnsy
£100°0 sampnnseIuY jo uoheIoly [gonzT]
SIUNo0Y GORSNpoId
HH 00°D Juatdinkey
HIvI00rg SI0ENCOGNG HH 00T Fasodury
T SJE301 QoC
uopels duung sapAewxayos fysued seueyd s [T0Z-07)
; UH 600 wswdinby
- HDVE000 S0PEU03aNS HH 002 saskoiduig |

WY 65307 TZ0E/£2/5 vo peyuLd

Y4707 61 Piold

sieyo 607 pRid |

‘Buueaz pug BuliLow U] sdume ssedAn peseLs BUARR, (SEI0N

HORINgSUE) BUNDSLE HUF) SSSUIENE
PRLRSURL] SIS

uoners Bukdwind 3spAetELDs [UOREGT
SPRRID UOSE[ JUepLEIuLRdng

JLABIRG DUATHA TUBLII0

(a4 7) Wd OEITT -WY 0E:0T

1207 ‘v1 |udy “Aepsaupem

M3 Wlld ~¥gnl 6o pield mz8 (RAATXA



Lt PaEZREOINIRE T8 FEE ORI pLZo 2 b g=(H0RIqORMaABO SII=0dAL MBINGARE Ml ULANdMZ BAL L 00Z B0Z DL

UK 00'S SINOY (B30}
HH 00's BUNprLISe UT JC UOREXEY (800211
WY 00:ZT ~Wd 003/

uBLIBI0.)

[toTvs] syemes sukem

— T saaAojduis
§20JN0SoY

uH 0070 SIR0H JUBudmbl
dH 005 Sino saAnjduig
5T{0S4T} Ay Bujuemuey
ST105°£% A7y peyioday
s10070 A pojewnsg
ST66% . UNPROSEHUT JO BoResoRY [gonTt]

HH o0°Q Juudinbz
L ¥H oS afodiug
SIEJ0L qof

uoness dwng aipAeuxsyas/ysued sepey) IS [10z2-07]

BOFFmLL Yoruy saiueN Sy

et e _ _ Bl esussuiL) 30104 xay taweN s Rdl3aspr . Aiddng soious sawen B)y
SEHESENY

dH 000 Wawdnby

¥ 00' sshordug

siero), 6o pioy |

“Bupsun J,usem duind 4 SSIEISG Uil AAgSl Jaye N0 Yoeq 2wod o) peY ts3oN

UOIDRASUOT BUILRY SN ssousTy

FRUaIsUR] | smEs

uchess dumnd alpieustpg i iEalon]

WY S£30T T202/£2/5 uo payund B etes pufu stzuiaing

(¥ 5} 00:ZT - -
017071 607 pRiy 1202 %1 _Ewﬁ%mwnm%%

MBI JUL T -
IR Ul -4 20 BoT plald pmze FATAT AL



3 SRS O0rqDSBIDEE YE-DRGG-EL BOZL =CIOSTaremSIA BO TR =ad AL meir IBDIMANIULANDRIMZR/ 1L 008 B0 DY
uH ooy SINOH (E3aL HH G0°E SINGH e10)
¥H 00t BargnasRyU] JO LOGEXNEY [R00ZT] HH DOE ainpnaseyu] o uonessy [8062T]

WY DOTT WV 00: WY 00°0T WY G0/
ueluaing Ioyerdy mpaig

[totys] oieles sulem [16331] #/eaL o113
- SSA0IdWLT

$I21N0SSY

¥H 000 SINOH ustUdmby

¥H 002 sinoy safoidug

SH{BS'CT) A3l BusEWSY

$106741 *Aady ppodany

S100°0 *A3d) pajewnss

$100°0 sumpRgseyu] Jo uonedoEy [goozt]

SIUn0o0Y Molbnpold

uH co'o waswdmibg

HH 002 svioidun

o - Sjej0] gor

WY B£:0T T202/72/5 uo psjuud

0+Z0T 607 PRI

uonels diung aipAeuxayos fysiied sspey) s [10Z-02]

HH 000
¥H 067,

MBIABL UL -0¥E0 L Bo peig mea

Justudmis
seAOidug

siejo Bo piay

*Apedosd Buyriing aiom Al 20 MW 03 Ui Aazay roye sdnd paepsyd S0

uononnsuo Buriei4 “jury ssausng
poLmysiel] SIS

uapeys Gudwnd aupAeneELps toneo
SoARIS Luse[ Juapuauliadng

SUORIPS SUABM, UEWSI0L

CuH &) 1y 0D:TT -l 00:L

1202 ‘ST ju4dy “Aepsunmijy

L20Z/LEIS



L

23810510700 E-JpoR-Eg0P-91O)-R8PRGC | B=(IR0aIqopMsIABOTRISII=0dA 1 MaIn L 19eMaIAIML G Ade/ MZE/ L L G0Z 002 0L

WY ££:0T 1202//7#5 uo paund

82207 Bo play

FH POT SINOH [e301
WH 00T RMENNSEIT 6 LORES0IY [30071]
Il 0025 ~Wiy 5057

HEOET W)

[T0331] a@aLoug

Y fTa T i

SDOIN0SDY

HH 0D sinoy ewdinbg
qH 00T SIMOH SwAcidws
sHos LT At Bunnewsy
ST05'4T Ay papoday
S1000 A0 parewps]y
s1o0'e sdnprugseyuy jo uonksoeay [gnozy]
HH 00D awdinbn
UH 80T aa/0jdug
sjejol qof

uonels diung supAewmuns /ysiieg sajiey) s [Toz-07]

dH 00°0
dH 002

AEInSEId U 8820 5o pleld Mmzg

wewdmby
saiodug
si|ol boppy

“Buians suy puB BUNsitw sy ur sduind ssedin paoD S0

varpnosuey Susly Sun sy
FRiRIsURY| SMES

UoBES dwnd spAPUYEYIS JUORPI0
SRAZID URser uspusiuuadng
SLEZES SUARAL TURPWRIDS

(44 2} WY 006 Y 0012

120T ‘o1 |udy ‘Aepriy

LegerLeis



L

£PYBBEON LPE-6206-2831}+ §-220 L PGZP=0NoelqoemaiAbo 10191 4=00A LMo IeD/MaIATILI SR MZE/ L L 00T B0Z 0L

WV Z£:0T T20Z/r/s uo peauud
78501 Bo pjoig

Manald Wud -zes0L BoT peld mza

HH O0°F sinol 1ol
HH 00T SIMENaseyU] J0 BoREI0RY [8002T)
WY OE!5 -WiY 558

UBURIO]

[ToFIL] Mol >ug

- saoA0dwWg

S90IN0S9Y

¥H 000 SINOH JuRLIdnbg
EH 00T sunoy saiojdug
s1{05¢1) Aty Buitelrey
510541 A0 papoday
53800 "A3) pEaewnsg
s10070 aimpnaseyu] jo nogesolxy {9007T]

SHUN039y UoHInNpold

HH 000 wadmbs
‘gH oo 1 SAgdug
.......... - SIEI01 Gor

uoness dung aipAeuxsyds/ysued ssjieyd "1s [1oz-oz]

YH 000 pawdinby
WH 00’1 400wz

sjeyo) 6o pred

sdwnd ssedAg pasDeUD S910N

usHINRsLEy SUIWSE 31Un SSeIsNg
PRSBSURIL SRS

Lenes dmid UpARUXSLDS TUCTEIOT
wMojfjag ydasor uapusiunadng
BALES SUAEAL TUBLUBIOY

(dH 1) WY 0826 WY BE'8

1707 ‘s A=W "Aepsaupap

LZerLsis



<43

Z19PL300SEPE-LFR6-6PPY LO6B-5 L2912k y=0inslacemalaBopRid=edA L mainsisnivaI NI Nde Mz /L L 002 002 0L

uH 00'5 SMOH =30,
¥H 00D SPNOSRYL] 0 LIpEEY [80071)
tld 0ETT WY 0229

L-ATET Y]

[Tawasil] sl sg

e SODAD[dLLT

S3ZIN0STY

UH o' sinay uswdinbgy
UH 0o's SINoH asAtwiwg
Stlos21) -Aafy Suueussy
$105°4T A3 papadey
S100°0 A pEewns]
STOo'D UNRIRISLLUT 16 uonEolay [eo0TT]
SJUN0D3Y UOLDBHB0g

EH 9T0 wdinbg
dH 40'9 sa/oldury
T S[R30 gor

uoneys diung aspAeuxeyoss fysueg sapeyd s [10z2-07]

Bdlyid £0°ZT T202-1T-5 :atuen Sik

WY PE0T T20Z/22/5 o pequud

04907 507 plai4

Bdl"Wd 76121 Tzop-T1-5 sowey ajg . B4l g £07TT T20-11-5 ouwe)y 3y
- STURHDEDNY
UH 00D Jusudinbg

dH 00D aad0|duig

sjexo] 6o piaiy

"SHOq 0w PUE jRfiael 19YSER (Seyrs 'Sy feny pepuia 105 pue JUsm TRddms R U0 Jaye pue petg Jr diund ssedig pespay tseioN

UoENOsue) Bulweld U ssausng
PRLRISURL} SmES

vonms Gudwind aipAeuxaias suopenoT
SDARIDy LOSE[ UapUElLLadng

BUBRS SUARAY, SUBWRICY

CdH 93 Wd DEZT -WY pito

1202 '0T ABW ‘A2pUoly

wRIADI Wl ~0£9D) Bu pRLL Az veuTiLess



Acc'ount

RN S — S

- .



Tty

e R

i
£

A
SR

A7 =Rl

Address :ﬁMﬂﬂ%

Aceosunt
Hag. No, Clark qumrﬁ
oA AT | '
3 1A
a {Aﬁ '
Bl (S AN
6 oS e L’ e
7 ] |
a | ) . -
s 19 Lhedhed ¢ |
19 - : !
12 o
=
'm'

A 200RG10563

RIS T

et

e Reooount Stetad 16 Dt - 1 Gror i Fourd, Returm, & ONGo

2.5 Hes




Addvess .}

Account

Reg. No. Clerk™ Forward
I A
. ('f?éw { L/L/ _}?;ﬁﬂgﬁ!
3 |
4 . tm—{m
5 -

-}ﬂ \1 ﬁ‘hl f
¢ u‘.,,ju Dt
7 ¢
8
9
10
11
12l
3
1),

' %ﬁgy&ggﬁ% « Yeuit Acenund Slated (o Date- £ Etraf I Foud, Relum et Onoe -

N
et




R T P

v

o = 03 “*‘a_.,&
JMich Hoei
Adﬂrass:mj [‘M“d
Boy. No, . Llerk ggmg ]
3 W‘“‘}q :
2 SP\) Bye
: - y
T | |
TN | .
JRINVEV N
7] :
a.
. .
10
I
12 i
W EnT ]
” i, J&%ﬁ%’
:;5 | —

Sl ' 3 : e
ﬁ&w Yaus Accaunt Btaled to Dala- 4 Ciyor 16 Foued, flstetn of Onog.




Addressa

M%

Forwsrd

Rey. Na,
T

et

B4

R,

13
41

16

ATBOORETEASED
RS2SR

Vol Account Slztexd (0 Date - If Error I8 ound, Return :at Onca

e o



-~

PR

__!aawz{’_..m o

O
Pate éwg/”‘ *’”‘:;\!{L W

Addrass [

g Account
ﬁa;g, Mo, Clork | Forward |
..,me S T

3

34
— | e
4| T
il I e S }
6\’}&‘”),&?&“’%& e
‘? -
sl
2]
10
11
12|
13
14
15 o
ATROOGBI0GE00 " Vit Acoou Slatod 1o Dt § Exrot s Founel, el & o

24420274 803

31125
el




G ey P i

o

o |
S » ?. 21
Adtross F wt_..f? ”ﬁmaf \M’ﬁ

”'_._.-.wr‘

wirntd

' Heg.No. Clatk ggf\#‘\*}gﬂf &5»&
. W‘?i@@ |
2 [N e by S .

: _

4 “Lo | BHES
- lU L/U AP
7

gy

S

; —
10 )
ot
oo |
12 :
! ) I 3 i !1 wﬁ
i y # R [
18
A fmmma s Your Aooount Steied to Date- f Error Is Fauihe, Fretar ot O




Account
Farwayd

14

18

O8G0 Voulr ACcoun Btated tb Data< T cind, &t Qnes
MM&%%%&% Youlr AccoUnt Stated to t Error s Found, Refurn gt On




SaH

K

el

CIUD B UNEY Pt e a0, * e
_ A% JOLE] § - O] 0] PRIIg (urany-mo) m”gmﬂa?m"mh -
- % 2 g i St
o .Tmt —r 'f.,
P g J& ((;9 gﬂf gl
v ATy e —
TAUAE
e ':‘::Eb )



Cleyk Porward

234
‘ I _ L

Y . —

i

W

Y/

-~

.

AL
Y aien

1
b

3

4

5

sl

T

3

L3

10

T ie00asivam0., .
T-A52GRABR02MR05

Your Accoun] Siater (o DA~ § EROT 16 Fomnd Fatim af S




SIROMARIEZIY
AR

a i A gtn e B 43
Ao b ' A
i “E Z. Eiﬁ !

17

Rali) §2 ML ‘PUNC S 101 1 - 60 0] PETRIR 1Ay il

4%

—

<7 H 7

| peasg
WAy




S

“.5'&*:-
R o o




ssom ]
| Forward |
o
ol
10
i . ) B
12
13
Woo2Ea0
?5“”’5‘9@% 4

T

ARG D530 " Yol Aocounk iet0d 10 Date- i Exror Je Found, Retufh of Gnoo
©ASRODIG0PNTMO200 ‘ ‘

......




g

B Font g

11 ' ' -
12|
13 | S
14 e E E . :;ﬂ ) " |
A 2300. 5 [
Lo1m b 4

' %géﬁggﬁ% Your Actaunt Slated bp Daio« H Eror i3 Found, Relam at Ones




ey il
sac

e 2y

,, O%V

na;ca 5 o "‘S:’“gﬂ

7 ,&,@ ) 3_52(

Address. Tl WAL,

‘ Acuount
Ry, Mo, ek Farward

18]

330911

- |". et . , ’ J . .
%Tl 24 %ﬁ_‘ggm Your Anociint Slated to Dabe - i Biver f2 Found, Ratem at Once

#



XN
3

. Patn b“ 1&‘“.@\}
o

“,'m‘_ WT;myé

Address .

. Ac;cﬁuﬂt
Heg. No. Clark | Forvimed
-m'r-r—. iy ‘- 4

C e s
A - AR ST

T A -
2 i Ls.)Uﬁmwt | »
. :

4 u\\— ] . | N
- . N
: 3@”"‘"‘“ T
7
" T ' .
: ,

- 3305-12—

fignniongo o Yc:.uri\'r;@uut tated 1o Deta- i Erar 15 FoWwd, Rebim &f oo

LI I 4 -

122 s




ﬂ&ﬂ

Ma{;

Date _) gc:}{wfg_xjmmw.‘_w 3

R Y

S

Address ,:.?ML_....\.Y‘,mf)&_mw.‘m_ e

Red. No

Account
Foreward

1
2

. i
Am@_ ln N1£ J. [RTUEN SN SO
?
- | i
qu if\'\jl\“ M»«r - ..LO.,‘;,.,._“ R
W et e 8 B —
T —— S T— N A—
fe - e ;
o v By
W oA b WE
L 4. -

15

& L OSSR
ARSI

' Yy Aot Slated 10

bees 1 Erfor t Fuund, Aakum af Onoa




Account
Roag. No, Cleik Forwsard

11
il I R L
4l e,
z? $ L Y
15 wh M

A1 OB GRG Yo Avccund Stodad io Date - ¥ Byror 1o Found, Seturn o Onee
T 4BRORMS AT




A s T

7 Nl (€
//[ /{f d 1/ ( /@(J ["*é
: W nvoie
Associated Pump & Supply, LL -
9074 Park Avenue ’\«M«f' Invoice #
Houma, LA 70363 312472021 11135-1
Phone: (985) 8517077
Fax: (985) 876-9854
Bill Ta Ship To
Flemning Construction Co., LLC 51 Charles Parish
23 E. Airline Drive Schexnaydre Pump Station
Kenner, LA 70062 Improvements
Pioject No, 190302 _ -
¥ . o:
e 14 .
P.0. Number ' Terms ' Rep Ship Via F.OB. Profect % . .. i -
20-201-1 30 Days 212212021 Qur Truck o
. v T . LR
" Quantity tem Code Description Price Each -7 FAmount i, 1 ‘ '
Rental from 02/22/21 thru 03/22/21 = 1 Month - i ;
1 { Rental 24" Sebmerstble hydrautic pump (s 2&1'}?) w/réP‘ZZ'iS Diesel 8,250.00 $,250.00T
b | driveualt (a7 .
1{Rental 50' Set of hydrawlic hoses wf fitlings 0.00 0.00T
4 {Rental 24" x 20" Steel plpe 130.00 520.00T
1| Rental 24" x 10 Steel pipe 65.00 . 65.007
1| Rental 24" x 8" Seel pipe 0.00 0.00T
2| Rental 24" x'Y Steel pipe 19.50 39.00T
2| Rental 24" x 90° Elbow 0.00 0.00T
1 { Rental 24" % 45° Elbow 385.00 385.00T
1} Rental 24" x 22° Elbow 383,00 385.00T
1| Rental Setof floats 0.00 0.00T
1 | Sales Rental of Reach Forkiift 1,266.88 1,266.88T }
Delivery Delivery of Equipment .500.00 $00.00- 1.
Set-Up Charge Set-Up Charge PLUS Lumber 1,540.00 - L0005
e LA/St Charles Parish Sales Tax 9.45% | . 21,0307,
-‘:f.l' {‘ . -, ; - ;;_ i -e""‘»""‘;_-l‘: Y
fZ) 4
Puschinger agroes o pay Interest in the aindunt of gae and
one -half percont (1 1122} per manth op allinvoiers f [y?/ o /40
over thiny days bid. Purchiisur futther agieds to pay 4
thirty threw anid one third porgent (33 1/3%)
itorney's Fees plus hogat intecest i pesount is plaved
‘I the hands of & stiomy ik dollection.
Thank You For Your Business! Have A Great Day!
Total $13,981.95

Web: www.aissociatedpump.com
email; office@associatedpump.com



WD

Wes-Pet, Iinc

2320 N. Causeway Blvd,

Matairie, LA 70001

Phone: (604)-833-8385 Fax: (504)-833-6388
Email: denise@wes-pet.com

Website: hitp:/iwww.wes-pet.com

DISTRIBUTORS CF
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

-
Conoc:@hillips

ﬁ“..-"_'""—-me.

PLEASE REMIT TO:
PO Box 24122
New Orleans, LA 70184

INVOICE

INVOICE NOQ, 202102820
Batch Number: AAACLZ
Transaction Number: 28

ACCT. NG FLEMOOD1TQ
50L0 TO: FLEMING CONSTRUCTION SHIP TO: | QUIS 286-1183 PAUL 376-5286
23 EAST AIRLINE DRIVE OFF. 464-4000 EXT. #242
KENNER LA 70062 COMBO 0033#
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES
Phone: {504) 464-4000 Fax: (504) 464-4038 Phone: (604) 4644000 Fax: (504) 464-4036
Sales Purchase Ship Via Sales- Date Shipped Terms Involce Date
No, Order No. Person _
26 1641 OUR TRUCK MG1 05/25/2021 08/25/2021
“Qlantity | Quantity | Back ' ~
Orderad, | Shippad {Ordored ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION . UNIT PRIQE EXTERDED PRICE
31 9,900 319.0000 {0.0000 DIEOOC20 ULS DYED DIESEL FUEL NA 1983 3 PG Il 522500 $717.75
7 2 2 )
(egr [ow qpecer™
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EMERGENCY CONTACT. PERS 1-800-833-82563ISALES AMOUNT 871775
FAXABLE TOTAL $717.75
SALES TAX $31.94
4 FREIGHT $0.00
4 4 ’ g .
Signalure: f % 45/4 / /%(/ TOTAL $749.69
- - £ <P /f




oS Qe NSIsH 19 57 IS4 - LNAWAMDI T357 00 STVAQ 1vIuDs 1o

\ZIZZIE STl 3soAy) LOC-0BESSELE  LaquIng BDjoALp CSLZEEES Jaqury Sonysen LFRLZ00 Haqun FRuoishs
FOUWHDEAS EOIANET SICRLL + TDDOOOOTLE
0o e 00O 0T AOUVHDENS DARS BRYHL T
ESHYHIELS EOLAHES SNMEL - TO0ODDOTLE
RS 6007 0T w3 TOWENTUAS JAWS SNYHMI T
IONEATE ~ TOOODGSCLE
B3 a0z wgo-aut wa ASEATIH IMOIEES IAISIHT T
INOCWY HoTHI L1 HEMDR WILI  AID
TEWAET SETES
AN ERSTSEING ADAYROEAS ANE T SHOLSSIWS
[EEST-
/8 Fi FIONIT HILTME L¥OLT SWOI ¥EIdH =
oL s8 SROISEING AVAYROEOS ANY T SHOTFSING
zz1TUM 4340 IGI PITEus
SEED MR TMI HM  3TCS9F G400 WH
TLELZOS
LEEEEE 4 FA5 IHBS0O-FU~LNNIT FTODOM  BEDMNHMJ SINEM  £GBIRZ0LY
00’ DOSE  80TC0ST OQOTUOST 00 0eS EL'CE oy apE /4 EINE I50 NIZT LIW OGNS LSISEY 2¥H awWld 1
TR 9AEA v B Ad0 T T ¥ AmWETnDE A0
%k\ g5 a0%s a0 SaR
IRE LSOO
CITSEND HIHAOLETMRD TETY SATHS
TRALYHIT LM ‘X5 GANDIS
£5'39%E ESTSHES BADEVHD TVLOL OSNL 'SIANED FRE OSEIdN0
SPLLT SETLTY Fel 001 28 DRNEATIEG
biezse oracs * 3 B o9TIE TEfEZT/E TERING IWErS TEINaY
Uo EeT a8 oGt &0 WIIA/RMEAITAC " .
g P P | DIEISHCD DHIRETS L€  TEMIN EOL
0437 00sF ao"nase BEDEVHD TEINEN T : Hoa
TEIGL BALeunen Loy 1SULRTA0 ooad-610- a0 mg
TLST-TLE-P0E “TE
LEDSL  WT HNHIEISIE EEOCL VI TASASVE
TEICE/E AT QWL EITOANT ¥Q EEETITA EFT ZAY BORLEEOYW TITT
TE/EziE TAING WORT FOIGANT "0 ROIIONIISNLS BRIMEMZ (88T ) SIMANGY JER
L-F4 1SRN TYRNTE | SSEEAIY DHIAATER *ROHA TALNEH
e l_mn.‘cﬂnlﬂlu“_.a‘n.thﬂ.:l.rﬁ ER& doy puas pue eEap 'Bupsod A UGMHE uuﬂﬂ&ﬂbﬂnﬁ..ﬂniﬁil TR mmmmmmmmmmeme
E6LLE VE "VINVILY
LSZPE6 X0 Qd
ORI STYLNT D3N LOg2-23002 Y1 HINNIY
‘01 INIWAY YN SAIS0 SNITEIV 18v3 6T
L6100 HIANNN HINOLENO | ANYZPIDO NOLLOMLLSNCD ONIE T
"S334 JANVITD PUR 3DVINYO
)
. SL¥Td 120 Joy ejgisuodsa sj ssioieng
s | UESOTONS LNnokw KTddY AV STONVHI 3191
SL0eS s BAG LNROWY 11353 NOSM 200 SNV SWEIL LNIWAYE
HagquIAN] Ronrsd
FHI-DBESSELE ISQUInN eGAU| [Edradiy EGLITERS SquIm Senofes
ONITTIE SSEFD0Ud
A4 FANGCISND

SICIUSHIIOH

35

s.%am%. \»«M&%&\



/57&9&(/( COSCHR [Evez CWT')

4 '}; . %71 P
gy [TeEs. .

' “588.1 Hgs (SmEl?
Current HRS 4,10@.39

el )2, 5 s @ g2 B 520 ol
/5240 Galtis X

s@ ) e T 53 0 gelos

- W ’ /2

/2{{ bl uf/ 529" w*‘“‘"‘““%}“‘ |
fue!
(/gc?ﬁf




1 Photo Selected
Options >

3:44 PM B oo m

Oscar
Read 5/3{21

» check with my tech

Maon, May 3, 3102 PM

here tomorrow
\g to pick up

Tue, May 4, §:36 AM

n in the parking lot
. up the box to take
exnaydre pump

)




o / \ PREMIER PUMP

PREMIER PUMP & POWER
THE WAVE OF THE FUTURE

& POWER

SPECIFICATION SHEET FOR MODEL
12NNT Trailer Mounted Trash Pump

VACUUM ASSISTED, HEAVY DUTY SOLIDS
HANDLING PUMP

PUMP SPECIFICATIONS

12" X 12" AlSI 150# flanges

Size

Wear Ring ASTM A48 class 30 cast Iron

Velute Casing ASTM A536 Grade 85-45-12
ductlle ircn

Backplate ASTM A48 class 30 cast iron

Tungsten vs, Silicon Carbide
seal facos, Viton elastomers,
300 serles stainless steel
hardwate & spring, seal
system dasigned for dry
Indefinite running

Enclosed type, two port, non
clog, wi4 Inch spherical
sollds handling capabhility.
ASTM A48 class 30 cast iron

ASTM A48 class 30 cast jron
Single row ball -~ 6316-C3

Duplex angular contact ball -
7316-C3

17-4PH corrosion resistant
CR type, single lip

Lip Seals
Distharge check valve Swing type, ductile iron
w/Buna-N disc

Priming System Haldex 1300 Serles
compressor. Lubrfcated by
englne ol and cooled by engine

Mechanical Seal

Impeller

Bearing Housing
Pump-end 8earing
Drive-and Bearing

Shaft

water

Separator Spoo Standard steel

Alr/Water Chamber Chamber desighed to separate

’ &ir and witer before entering

the gump case

Venturf Constructed of non-corrosive
bronze

Optional Priming 50 CFM diaphragm vacuum

pump

[T
Cummins Model QSF86.7 Final

Maodal
Tier 4

Harsspower 225 intermittent horsepower @
2200 RPM six gylinder, four
cycle, water cooled diese!
engine

Governor Electronic

Fuel Consumpiion 11.1 Gallons Per Hour @ Max
RPM

Safety Shut Down Low Oil Prassura, High
Temperature and V-Belt Failure

Instrument Pane! Lofa CP750 auto start pans|

. STANDARD TRAILER

Frame Heavy duty, powder coated
tatiricated steel frame with lifting
béiles

Fuel Tank 180 gallon HDPE fuel cell

Axle Dual 7000# Torsion Flex

Brakes Electric with DOT lighting

package




BOC

Diesel engine power to Fuel Consumption table -

Naturally aspirated Engines
Tablg basad on fusl-consumad at 240 g/kW haur

Power Linit Fuel Gonsumptlon per hour
hp kW kVA ik kg liter Us gal
1 075 0.93 0.40 0.18 0.34 0.06
1.07 0.6 1 0.43 0.19 0.28 0.06
1.34 1 1.25 (.54 " 0.24 0.29 0.08
5 373 466 2.00 Gee 407 o028
7 6.22 652 280 130 148 039
hp kW kVA Ib kg fiter IS gal
10 748 G 460 1.60 313 066
2 9 1 480 220 2.56 0.68
15 11 14 8.00 270 3.20 0.85
18 13 17 7.20 3.26 384 101
20 15 19 800 3.50 426 143
22 16 2 Bao 400 489 124
25 19 3’ 10 45 533 141
35 26 33 14 64 746 197
Uy w % e 1066 282
hp KW WA ib kg iiter Us gal
55 41 T s ) 10 17 8T
66 45 88 24 109 128 338
85 = 48 g1 26 11.8 139 387
75 g 7 30 136 8 423
80 g0 75 32 145 RIATRNNT ;-
’ 100 75 93 40 18 2137 583
hp kW KVA Ib kg iter
120 g8 12 48 27 256
150 112 140 80 27 32
200 149 86 80 3 426
21 230 164 205 B8 40 89
300 224" 280 120 54 63.9
3100 23t T 289 7 ) 661
350 261 326 140 80 84
hp kW kWA 7] kg liter
400 288 0 Ta7an T e T T3 853
450 436 S 419 480 82 9.9
500 373 T 4es 0 BT T 91 106.6
600 447 559 240 109 128
7580 559 a9 300 T 138 180
1000 746 932 400 181 2137 66,
hp kW kVA b kg liter

Approximate guide only, subject to change without notice
BDC for engine manuals and spacs
hittps:/barringtondieselclub co. za/



